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FACILITIES TO CRPF
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total strength of the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF),gender-wise;

(b) whether the CRPF personnel are availing facilities as which are available to the personnel serving in the BSF;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No gender-wise sanction of posts exits in CRPF. Presently, 2,48,727 Male and 4,285 Female personnel are serving in the Force.

(b) to (d): Facilities available to personnel of CRPF are largely similar to that of personnel of BSF. But, because of different nature of duties of CRPF and BSF, facilities available to their personnel differ to some extent.
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